

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1107 OF 2023

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha and another	Applicants
versus	
The State of Maharashtra and another	Respondents

Ms.Nazneen Khatri, Advocate for Applicants.
Mrs.M.H.Mhatre, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D.NAIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 6th December 2023

PC :

Issue notice to Respondent no.2 returnable on 18th January
2024.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST