

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1107 OF 2023

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha And Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

....

None for the Applicants.

Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 18th June, 2024.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)