

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1107 OF 2023**

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha & Anr.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Tasmiya Memon h/f. Ms. Nazneen Khatri for Applicants.

Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Tushar N. Halwai h/f. Ms. Bhakti Deshpande for Respondent No.2.

P.S.I. Ms. Vanita A. Pise, Bandra Police Station, Mumbai, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.****DATE : 10th July 2024.****P.C. :**

1) Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 made a grievance that, till date he has not been served with the copy of Application by the Advocate for the Applicants.

2) Advocate for the Applicants is directed to serve a complete compilation of Application upon the learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 within a period of one week from today.

3) Stand over to 24th July 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**