

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1107 OF 2023**

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha & Anr.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Adv. Nazneen Khatri for Applicants.

Smt. Anamika Malhotra, Addl. PP for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Bhakti Deshpande for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.****DATE : 24th July 2024.****P.C. :**

1) At the request of learned Advocate for the Applicants, stand over to 14th August 2024.

2) Till the returnable date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)****RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN**Digitally signed
by RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN
Date: 2024.07.30
13:31:47 +0530