

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1107 OF 2023

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Khatri Mohamed Adil a/w Nazneen Khatri, Adv. for
Petitioner.

Ms. Bhakti Deshpande a/w Ms. Mitali K. Adv. for Respondent
No.2

Smt. Anamika Malhotra, Addl. PP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 14th August, 2024

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 28/08/2024 for Direction .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)