

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1107 OF 2023**

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha & Anr.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Sagar Sane i/b Adv. Nazneen Khatri for Applicants.

Smt. Anamika Malhotra, Addl. PP for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Bhakti Deshpande, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.****DATE : 3rd October 2024.****P.C. :**

- 1) Parties herein are trying to explore possibility of an amicable settlement.
- 2) By consent of learned Advocates for the respective parties, stand over to 14th November 2024.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)****RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN**Digitally signed
by RAJESH
VASANT
CHITTEWAN
Date: 2024.10.08
11:05:47 +0530