

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1107 OF 2023

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha & Anr. ..Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Sagar Sane i/b. Nazneen Khatri for Applicants.
Mr. Anand S. Shalgaokar, APP for State/Respondent.
Ms. Bhakti Deshpande a/w. Mitali Kamdar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 4 DECEMBER 2024

PC :

1. Both, learned counsel for the applicants, as well as, for the Respondent No.2, on instructions, make a joint statement that the parties are willing to explore a possibility of settlement through mediation.

2. Considering this statement, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation center of this Court on 18.12.2024 at 11:00a.m. The officer in charge of the mediation center shall appoint a suitable Mediator from their panel to make an attempt

to bring about the settlement between the parties.

3. Stand over to 12.02.2025.

4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)