

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1107 OF 2023

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha & Anr.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Adil Khatri a/w Adv. Nazneen Khatri for the Applicants.

Mr. A. A. Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Zoheb Merchant i/b Ms. Bhakti Deshpande for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATED : 23rd JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2, stand over to 13th February 2026.

2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)