

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1107 OF 2023

Syed Ershad Ahmed Basha and another.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another.

... Respondents

Mr.Sagar Ramdas Samel i/b. Nazneen Khatri for the Applicants.

Mr.Y.M.Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms.Bhakti Deshpande with Anamika Biswas for Respondent No.2.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2026.02.16
18:59:22 +0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 13th FEBRUARY 2026.

P. C. :-

Ms.Deshpande, learned Advocate appearing for the Applicants states that the due to some medical emergency the Advocate on record for the Applicants is unable to come to the Court and seeks a short accommodation. At her request, Stand over to 7th March 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)